

UAE GOOD DELIVERY CERTIFICATE OF APPROVED GOLD REFINER

 UGD hereby certifies that
 Al Etihad Gold Refinery DMCC

 Unit No: EZ-03-04, Plot No. DMCC EZ3-03, Jumeirah Lakes Towers,

 Dubai, UAE

Owner of brand marks

letter E and G and two half circle, Small E is inside the bigger letter G

Has met all membership requirements and is approved under the UAE Good Delivery list for.

1kg gold bar of minimum 995.0 purity & 1kg gold bar of minimum 999.9 purity



Valid From:

01.04.2024

_ _ until

31.03.2025

Executive Office Emirates Bullion Market Committee



UAE GOOD DELIVERY CERTIFICATE OF APPROVED GOLD REFINER

 UGD hereby certifies that
 Al Etihad Gold Refinery DMCC

 Refinery located at
 Unit No: EZ-03-04, Plot No. DMCC EZ3-03, Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai, UAE

Owner of brand marks

letter E and G and two half circle, Small E is inside the bigger letter G

Has met all membership requirements and is approved under the UAE Good Delivery list for.

100grams gold bar of minimum 995.0 purity

100grams gold bar of minimum 999.0 purity and 100grams gold bar of minimum 999.9 purity



Valid From:

01.04.2024

_ _ _ until

31.03.2025

Executive Office Emirates Bullion Market Committee



UAE GOOD DELIVERY CERTIFICATE OF APPROVED SILVER REFINER

UGD hereby certifies that

Al Etihad Gold Refinery DMCC

Refinery located at

Owner of brand marks

Unit No: EZ-03-04, Plot No. DMCC EZ3-03, Jumeirah Lakes Towers,

letter E and G and two half circle, Small E is inside the bigger letter G

Has met all membership requirements and is approved under the UAE Good Delivery list for

1kg silver bar of minimum 999.0 purity



Valid From:

01.04.2024 until

31.03.2025

Executive Office Emirates Bullion Market Committee

Data Classification: Open



UAE GOOD DELIVERY CERTIFICATE OF APPROVED SILVER REFINER

 UGD hereby certifies that
 Al Etihad Gold Refinery DMCC

 Unit No: EZ-03-04, Plot No. DMCC EZ3-03, Jumeirah Lakes Towers,

 Dubai, UAE

Has met all membership requirements and is approved under the UAE Good Delivery list for

Silver grains of minimum 999.0 purity as prescribed in EBC Accreditation Rules



01.04.2024

Emirates Bullion Market Committee

until

31.03.2025

Executive Office

Valid From:

Date: 05th May 2024 Ref: EO/20240510/02



Mr. Salah Khalaf Al Etihad Gold Refinery DMCC

<u>Re: UAE Good Delivery Membership – Gold</u>

Dear Mr. Khalaf,

We are pleased to confirm that your "UAE Good Delivery" membership for Gold (1kg gold bar of minimum 995.0 purity; 1kg gold bar of minimum 999.9 purity; 100gms gold bars of minimum 995.0 purity; 100gms gold bars of minimum 999.0 purity; 100gms gold bars of minimum 999.9 purity;) has been successfully renewed for the period 01st April 2024 until 31st March 2025. Please find enclosed the UAEGD certificates for your records.

Additionally, we hereby inform you that for renewal of your next year UAEGD membership, we would require you to submit the *relevant Review Reports based on the ISAE 3000 limited assurance standard* as stipulated in EBC's Rules for RBD-GPM for the review period 1st January 2024 to 31st December 2024 and to submit to EBC Office no later than 31st March 2025.

We thank you for your ongoing support and look forward to continuing our relationship.

Should you require any further information and/or assistance, please do let us know.

Sincerely,

Mohammed Al Kamali Head of the Executive Office UAE Bullion Market Committee

Date: 05th May 2024 Ref: EO/20240510/01



Mr. Salah Khalaf Al Etihad Gold Refinery DMCC

<u>Re: UAE Good Delivery Membership – Silver</u>

We are pleased to confirm that your "*UAE Good Delivery*" *membership for Silver* (Silver grains of minimum 999.0 purity as prescribed in EBC Accreditation Rules and 1kg silver bar of minimum 999.0 purity) has been successfully renewed for the period 01st April 2024 until 31st March 2025. Please find enclosed the UAEGD certificates for your records.

Additionally, we hereby inform you that for renewal of your next year UAEGD membership, we would require you to submit the relevant documents as stipulated in EBC's Consolidated Accreditation Rules version 1.0/2021 as published on our website.

We thank you for your ongoing support and look forward to continuing our relationship.

Should you require any further information and/or assistance, please do let us know.

Sincerely,

Mohammed Al Kamali Head of the Executive Office UAE Bullion Market Committee